## COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

## APPEAL NO. 355 OF 2017 & IA NO. 50 OF 2019

Dated: 25th February, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

M/s JSW Energy Ltd. ... Appellant(s)

Vs.

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant (s): Mr. Aman Anand

Mr. Aman Dixit Mr. Pratik Das

Counsel for the Respondent(s): Mr. Varun Pathak

Ms. Shruti Awasthi Ms. Saroj Bala for R-2

## **ORDER**

The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 submitted that he will do the needful during the course of the day for the compliance of order dated 14.2.2019. Further, he submitted that he is suffering from fever today, therefore, prays for some reasonable time.

The submissions of the Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2, as stated supra, are placed on record.

Accordingly, time is granted.

List the matter for further hearing on 28.02.2019.

( Ravindra Kumar Verma) Technical Member (Justice N. K. Patil) Judicial Member

mk/bn